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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY OF RICHMOND 
- ----------------- ·-- ·----------------------······ · •••••• - ·-· --· •••••• X 

Plaintiffs, 

-against-

THE CITY OF NEW YORK (DEPARTMENT OF 
ENV1RONMENT AL PROTECTION), 

Defendants. 

••• ---- ---· •• -----····-·· --------------------··-••••• ----····-- X 

RESPONSE· TO SO­
ORDERED STIPULATION 

index #:1111111111 

T#: 

Judge Thomas P. Aliotta 
Part C2 

Pursuant to the So-Ordered Stipulation, dated December 16, 2008, and February 

3, 2009 in the above matter, enclosed please find: 

( 1) "City to respond to Plaintiffs Jnterrogatories." 

Annexed hereto as Exhibit "A" is the City's response with <lbjections. 

Please be advised tbat the defendant herein reserves the right to supplement this response 
if and when additional information becomes available. 

Dated: Staten Island, New York 
April 9 , 2009 

To: 

Exhibit A 

MICHAELA. CARDOZO 
Corporation Counsel of the City ofNew York 
60 Bay Street, 4th Floor 
Staten Is New York 1 



Index N 
SCPREtvfE COURT OF THE STATE OF ~W YORK COUN1Y OF RlCHMOND 

Plaintiff, 

-against-

THE CITY OF NEW YORK (DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION), 

RESPONSE TO SO-ORDERED STIPULATION 

MICHAEL A. CARDOZO 
Corporation Counsel of the City ofNew York 

Defendants. 

Attorney for CITY OF NEW YORK (DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION) 

60 Bay Street, 4 Tll Floor 
Staten Island, New York 10301 

Of Counsel': PETER C. LUCAS 
Tel: (71 8)556-7605 

NYCLISN 

Due and timely sentice is hereby admitred. 

Richmond, N.Y. '2009 . . 

Esq. 

Auorneyfor 

·-~ 

tiliOtUn 
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PLANO. TX 7 5 024 

Mar~;h 27, 2009 Sent via Fed-Ex overnight 

Dear ..... 

The LOA Department's records reflect that you were placc:d on a medical lcav~ of 
absence effective October 7, 2008. Subsequently, on March 1.1, 2009, you were scm an 
lJnaulhori·tcd Leave of Absence letter that stated your cuncnt leave of abscncr was 
unauthorized and th~t the required documentation to support your absence 
had nol been received. lt further stated that if the Leave of Absence department did not 
receive the requested documentation by Man.:h 16. 2009. Countrywide would p !-~lcess 
your emp'loymcnt as a voluntary resignation .. 

To dale, the Leave of Absence Dcpttrtmcnt has not received the required documecli:lti<m 
10 suppmt your leave of absence, nor have you contacted LOA in response to the lcner 
dated March 11, 2009. This lener is to inform you that due to the above; Countrywide. is 
left wi!b lit1lc choice than io conclude that you have voluntari1y resigned your position. 

I r you have any questions regarding this matter please do nol hesitate lo ~all Er.1ployee 
Relations a1 (866) 447-4232. 

Sincerdy. 

A.ndrca Smith . 
AVP, Leave of Absence 
Countrywide Human Resources 

Cc: LOA fi le 
Employ<::<:: Rr:lations 
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NEW YORK STATE 
DIVISION OF RUMAN RIGHTS 

NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF 
HUMAN RIGHTS on the Compl a i nt' of 

Complainant, 
v. 

COUNTRY WIDE FINANCIAL COPORATION, 
Respondent. 

Federal Charge No. 

I, resid{ng at 

VERIFIED COMPLAINT 
Pursuant to Executive 
Law, Article 15 

Case No. 

charge the above named 
--- ·· .- ".- #.. . .. Christopher Lane , Staten 
Island, NY , 10314 with an unlawful discriminatory practice 
relating to employment in violation of Art icle 15 o f Lhe 
Executive Law of the State of N~w York (Human Rights Law) 
because of disability , race /color . 

Date most r ecent or continuing discrimination took place is 
3/30/2009 . 

The allegations are: 

SEE ATTACHED COMPLAINT FORM: 



NEW YORK STATE 
DIVlSION OF HUMAN RIGHTS 

8 JOHN WAJ...SH :80ULEVARD,StJ!'TEao4 
PEEKSXII.;L, NEWYOR.lC lO&f>6 

(91.4) 788· 8050 
Fa.;\:: (914) 788-8059 
www.dhr.etate.ny.UIJ 

April 22, 2009 

GALEN D. JaRl(.(AND 
COMM!SSI.ONIUl. 

Re: v_ Country Wide Financial Coporation 

Dear _l_: 

Please be advfsed that thi s office has recei ved your 
complaint_ Your filing date is 4/22 / 2009 .. 

A copy of your complaint, and the determination, will be 
sent to the U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (EEOC), 
so that your complaint may be applicable federal 
law_ Your EEOC charge number is 

ro protect your rights, it is essential that the Division be 
notified promptly of any change in your address or telephone 
number . A form is enclosed for this purpose. 

You will be contacted by the Human Rights Specialis t 
as signed to your case when the active investigat·ion of your 
compl aint begins. In the meantime, if you have any questions 
please call our office at (914) 788-8050. 

Very truly yours, 

1q,o4d.k'f 
Margaret G. King 
Regional Director 



NEW YORK STATE 
DIVISION OF HUMAN RIGHTS 

NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF 
HUMAN RIGHTS on the Complaint of 

Complainant, 
V . 

COUNTRY WIDE FINANCIAL COPORATION, 
Respondent. 

Federal Charge No. 16GA903602 

siding at 

VERIFIED COMPLAINT 
Pursuant ~o Executive 
Law, Article 15 

case No. 

charge e a 
respondent, whose address is 260 Christopher Lane, Staten 
Island, NY, 10314 with an unlawful discriminatory practice 
·relating to employment in violation of Article 15 of the 
Executive Law of t 'he State of N~w York {Human Rights Law) 
because of disability, race/color. 

Date most recent or . continuing discrimination took place is 
3/30/2009. 

The allegations are; 

SEE ATTACHED COMPLAINT FORM: 
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rPp 0 J 2009 / 
NEW YOAI< STATE 

[)IVJSlON OF HUI\1.<\1'1 RIGHTS 
f_Q&!f~~ 

P:ease COI'Trpl~tc: !his form completely, $r9" il twfore a notary public. have it notorrHo. ;nd 

ret urn It to thf New York Stale Division of Human Rights' Cenml offke- One F o;dham Plan 4 " 

F'lQ.or §roo!(. Nx.....l.Qill_. For funher i"formil!lon, and/or lor~ ssrStan~e in rrlin9 a complaint, 
.:>lto'e reCc:r to ovr web~lte at w•...,w.dhqH!C. ny. v~. or c~ll yovr locaf New York StZ>(e DiviSion ol 
Hvrn.ln lll~ht~ oi(,ce (See orrdched /i.s r). 

f't rSl Name 

Cay 

Prl!"lary Phone Nu~ber: "rea CodE 

2. JUR!SQICTIDN -···-··· · ... 
....... '"' ... 

1 oelieve 1 '111-i~ d i.sti'ominate( ~9ainH In 'F M l A () t 19 9 , S (p/~~:'t-.wec:r one (ro~ below) 

llppre,..tic<e Tr•ining 

Boycotlln,g/Bia<!(ilstirtg 

Credl1 

Edv~otion ellmt itvtio n$ 

........... 
•--.. 

' ............ ··--................. - - r" .... .. ·· 

Employm~l'l (fhf ~rrrJIIOyr:r bclnp charged musr hll"t fovr or mort amDioyeesl 

Hovs1n9 

Public: A.:c:ommoclath;>r•s 

Volvntur Fl relight~r:_ 

The rnost recl'nt a~t o f dlscr' m1naoon against me occurred 011: fifmcdtHrtmmorron i.1 JrJJpoln9 ori. ui:e rodoy> JouJ 

Month M 0\ "' cL ::>ay l-.oo g 
IIEV 4/2008 

9Scl~S£B LL 

v 

e;~- Ln M 71'\ .rd\.1 
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r~oc 'U(I vo 

3 . B;a!il 

I b~h~ve that I am Oell'lg dtsulmtnJU?d ;~g~ln ~t becavs~ of my 
(p i<>O$~ pto•i<lt> ocld•r;onol c/c :or/1 !Jclovv, (or g/1 rh()COpplyf ----------------------

Age {/1 ;el ruttd. 1 rate dor~ ol birr/\ ond plco5~ specify}; 

Alll!st llecord (M}yif,~solv~d i.n your fa>vor, pletJst speCify) : 

Conviction Record flllclec!ed. oleoJE lP~ctfy}: 

Creed/Religion (if s~i(c!ed.r:Jitose rptclfy}; 

Filmlll ill S\atu~ lor !'lo·J ~tng C ~>\'1 only (prn:nct o( clltlclrtr 
I~ lh~ hovJthold}: 

Genetic P re·Dispositi'n (ifJelecrecl, pleo~t specify): 

Marital Status (if nle'<ed, p l~&st Jptclfy: Unmtmied, Mam~d. 
Sepl11'oted. Oivo,(ed. Wiclowed}: 

N~t!on.ll Crtglr. {Jfstlo~crtd. plcose sprulfy}: 

SeK (If 5elecreo pirOJf: JJ;fC{fy: rAotr, fema:c. 5exuol 

HCHPJSmeqll. 

Soual Or •entation/P~rc.eived S~xual Otlenlallon (if 
selecred. plc:Hc spailfl: 

· ..... ' ;.. .,_· r ' .· .. ;: r , , '· :..·( -- . . .. 

Mt'V\OV'~~ - . 
J..'\ ' •• . , .. , w.r-. . a . ··~- . 

lletallalton for 0 ppo~ing D·~crlmin~t•on and/or Objecting loA D iwimin ~tory Pnetic:e. (Thil involves rtUJiiotion 

fot ODOO;Sing diJCrfm/liQ!IM based on one- of rile ca7f.gorirs ltstr.d aborc, .!llch 11s by filing o dlscnminoriM <O.St, b(!ng o witne !1 
tn oci:Scrirnlnorloll co! e. cndlot obJcCiiM to c dtJ<tim fnoroty proctict ,) 

VIolat ion of~ Prlo• Ord~r ;,sued by tht New York State Division or Human rl•glm (if selated. Dltase spe<ify,ase namr. 
ordtr mrmbcr, ond da:e of order): 

REV 4{"2006 
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KEYiPAN 
Energy De6very 200729, 

··con 

-..... 11.1. ,t .... n.n .. n, ... 1.1. t.l .. 1.1 .. 1 .. 1. 1 
Pl•aae Pay 
Upon Receipt / 

63.13 VH 

l .... ,. ;~·17 'W 

CUI\RENT IILL ITEMlZED SUMMARY OF CHARGES 

In 1 a d•p yeu Uled 25 therma! Total Current Cha~ea 

Oct 17 2007 reading ACTUAL 3&08 
Prom Srvc: 1hr App Chg 

Oct 04 2007 rea~ UNLOCK ~- Pl•aa• Pay Upon Receipt 
CCF Uted for M RN 000012701 

Thermal Factor xl.Q3~ 
Total therms used 

Your Cost Ia determined as follow•: 

Minimum Charge $5 . 11 
~irst 1.3 lhemn or Ins) 

3 . 42 ext 5 .2 ~$.6575 
Next 15.2 $ ... 900 7AS 
N8)(! 3.3 1.38~8 l 21 
GAS DEUVERY CHARGE $17 .26 

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE 
20.62 @ $.83260 ltherm 

MTA Surchsrgt .06 
Salet Tax .00 

£MPW TOTAL. CURRENT CHARGES $38 . 13 

IMPORTANT MESSAGES 

KeySpan 11 now part of National Grid 
We' re pte11ud to announce our new partnership- creating 11 larger. more 
efficient company with e)(JUinded resources to better serve you. You' ll be 
hearing a lot more about Na~lonat Grid in llle montha to come. Fer now. 
there are no ell•n;e• lo phone numbers. account numbers o r how you rece~ o 
and pay blll t . The people or KeySpan are atilt here1o 1erve you . and we a ~ 
are grateful for that opportunity. Learn more at www.lleyspanenergy.com. _ 

Your unique onlln• Acce .. Code 1•: 5CC528C ~ 
We' re online, anytime! VIew and pay. your bill, check your balance. submi1 -
meter readlnga. The code above prov1dea free. ln&tant acc;c!)a. Go to ~ 
www.keyepanenergy.com, click "My •~oum· then "RegiS1er Now.· 
Many automated services are .also available at the telephone number abo't'~ 

. :E 
It'.• • p l easure IO welcome you aa a KeySpan Energy Delivery cur;tomer. woe 
Will do our beat to serve you well. •• 

-1 

$38 .13 
25 , QQ. 

~.19 

. NS~ 
Page 1 of 2 

ICI\S'M s. ... #r;r ~11{-­
IIMIIn thltiJIIMd l1fllll i'ffol nilfib'l. 
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tff!W YOAK ON 
HOUSING 

AUTHORITY 

RICARDO ELIAS MOAALES 
CHAIRMAN 
EARL ANDREWS, JR. 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

MA.RCARITA t6PEZ 
MEMBER 
VILMA HUER1AS 
SEC~fTARY 

DOUGLAS ~PLE 

GENERAL MANAGER 

~EW YORK CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
250 BROADWAY • Nt W YORK NY 10007 

TEL. (212) 306-3000 • http://"'yc.gov/nycha 

VlA FAX (718) 351-1258 ANP US MAIL 

April27, 2009 

Re; Frftdom of Information requtst 
Date of requeat: March 1 l , 2009 
Subject: Inspection records 

Dcax -

A dilisent search ofNew York City Housing Authority's (''NYCHA'') records disclosed the enclosed eight-page 
document responsive to the above-noted request. 

Upon receipt of the enclosed records. please submit s check or money order in the amount of S3 . 00 payable to the New 
York City Housing AuthoritY for the statutory reproduction fee of$ .25 per page and includes S 1.00 for the cost of 
postage via First Class Mail. 

Please be •ure to address your payment to: New York City Housing Authority, 250 Bro3dway, New York, NY 10007; 
Attention; Freedom oflnfonnation Unit, 6\h Floor. 

Please be advised that to protect personal privacy in accordance wtth Public Officers Law Section 87(2) (b), we have 
redacted the home telephone numbor of Ms. Retamar. 

Within thirty (30) days of your receipt of this lette r, you m~y appeal any redaction of records to: Earl Andrews, Jr., 
Record Appeals Officer. New York City Housing Authority. 250 Broadway, 12111 Floor. Now York, NY 10007. 

: ) a-t t=ly )'Qu:. 
-·-"~-~----L:...-..> =fZ~ 

Geneve Davis 
Records Access Officer 

f ile 18751 

Enclosure (8 Pages) 

.. .. - -·· - ----:> 
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YORK 
ARTMENT 

1 Stine Street Plaza 
New York, NY 1. 0004-1417 

'consumer Help Unit · 
1-877-BANK-NYS 
July 10, 2097 

. ··- ~ -- .. ·-

Receipt is .acknowledged of your letter which registe~ed a 
complaint against HomEq Servicing Corporation . 

We have forwarded a copy of .your letter to the institution, 
with instructions as attached . 

If after pursuing this settlement process with the above, you 
are not satisfied with the results, please write this department 
referring to the.file number . Please keep in mind that this 
~ivision has no authority to arbitrate factual disputes.or 
contractual matters. 

Attachment 

Very · truly yours, 

-::.!o:!.:=.:=!~e .... n>..._:;~· .e..igel __ . 
Bank Examiner 

CONSUMER HELP UNIT 

- ~ - I 
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.H~t· .mEq Servicing 
c 1 
J - 'i7,2007 

Here at HomEq Servicing ("HornEq"), we are dedicated to providing our customers with timely and ., • 
complete information regarding account status and condition_ 

We have reviewed your account in response to your claim that your 5/30/2007 payment was not credited 
.to your account when it was received by HomEq. We have located the missing funds and have applied 
them to your account, effectiv~ as of the original receipt date. You will receive a new account billing 
statement under separate cover reflecting the updated status of your account 

We have taken steps to correct any negative credit bureau reporting as a result of'the error. We have 
~ ~qlso waived any fees ·that may have been assessed as a result of this error. 

W~·sincerely apologize fer this error and any inconvenience you may.have experienced as a result of this 
s·ituation. We appreciate your business and look forward to satisfying your loan servicing needs. If you 
have any questions. please contact our Customer: Service Department at (877) 867-7378. · We are 

. available Monday through Friday, between the hours of 5:00 a.m. and 5:30p.m .• Pacific Time. 

tlincerely, 

Cash Research Department 
HomEq Servicing 

-· 

\ . 



HomEq ~ervicing 

June 12, 2007 

RE: AccountNumber-

Dear Mr. and Mrs. -

Thank you for your recent inquiry to HomEq Servicing. At HomEq, we are dedicated to 
providing our customers with timely and complete answers to tbeir questions and/or concerns. 

In response to your inquiry, our records indicate that we have received proof of existing hazard 
insurance from your carrier. However, there appears to have been a lapse in coverage from 
February 11, 2006 to October 25, 2006. Prorated coverage due for the lapsed period, totaling 
$1,664.59, has been spread over 12 monthly payments. 

In regards to your escrow account, please be advised that HomEq will advance the funds top 
delinquent taxes due on the property. Be aware that HomEq maintains the rigbt to monitor a 
disburse funds for payment of delinquent property taxes, to protect our interest in the prope 
regardless of paYment arrangements previously made with the lo~al taxing authority. Since · 
have advanced funds to pay your property taxes, we have established an escrow account for 
life of the loan. 

-. - -··--~-·----- -·--- .. - ·- . ----··- - - ---·-~----
Your new payment amount of $3,075.36 will reflect your principal and interest payment as we 
as the amounts escrowed for taxes. You are currently past due for the March 1, 2007 payment 

we appreciate haVing had the opportunity to be of service to you. If you 
have any further questions, please contact our Customer Service Department, toll·free, at (8T 
867-7378, Monday through Friday, between 5:00a.m. and 5:30p.m., Pacific Time. 

Sincerely, 

Account Research Specialist 
VINL3 

Page 1 of 1 



Ctv'\/\.p ':·',·\.·L - 50s- 9 , 
/Yh~&~t~J ~~~'tt'-~-t~~. in c 

lA~- l1, 9vv)A\/1~~vtt. ~ 1k;JLI;.h.l:t~~ 
10 A, ; /({~0... Ill ~u 
f rv~"' . At~t_ , JlzJ ~ 

<fa": C4~~~ oJ kvA~W k~ 
A1: .~; JJvp~tJvvLYvj U , l;k 
c~~..J ;f{Aflt AJ VMMu 

1 ~V-- ~ ~1fii1~J ~/~ 
~{;;}:;_~~ , jtJ ~~1 ~ Ahv1 
jivKt"' (J\;(vQ} ;[i»L) ~ll~ 
1 o{,Lu_.. & /"~/ V1 . I 



;:) .1 J~ 1.1! \./1' I 'I~ 'I'Y .I V!U).. 

DEl)ARTMENT Ol?MOTOR VEHICLl~S 

RESTORATION NOTICE 

03/25/2008 

CS02061 02/20/200B 

The nbove suspension order of your registration 1111d license plates has been rescinded. 

REASON: ACCEPTABLE PROOF RECEIVED 

DMV will eicc1ronically confmn the validity of any paper proofof it1surance with the insurance company. 

Carry this notice for at least one month. 111cn keep it l 'lllil yo1tr 11ex1 registration renewal. 

- -- · -- ------ . . ·--· .. - -- --- - ----
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Plea$>e provide tnformerio" below regarding tM P_ony tnat atscnrnlnslecf agamsr yov ('f:?esponaenf';. 

Phol'\e Number: ;,,e~ Code· I 
\ 

5. DeSCRIPTION OF OISCR&MINATION 

, ort-C·~ : .. n 1 ~~ ... 

PAGE 8318b 

Ples.se answer 111e followin9 questions concerning the ·dJsc: r~mlnation abovt which you art complaining. Plea~e 
lry to be as spec,l.c. as poMible with re:~.pec1 to ac:s, dates, and name•. Please w rlle or pfl 'll legJbly or sUacl'l 
a typed c!escrlohon. 

A. VVhy oo you oelleve that yov were/are being dis~riminaled against? 

Q I I \ 
~~~Q~C_Q~;~~~Q~~~~~~~~~~4-~~~~~~~~· ~~~~~ b~1 
.:...:.W~~.!...l.l'.-.::c_...::.!~-...L.:I ~:.....___,!...::...J......::.::....,:_-=--=:....;:~~----'-!--=..J.....~~-=.:...~L..J..-.....__.,..__0 vt ~d .. 

B. Wllal d1dllbes the. discnmination consist of? 

rz o..r ~ ~a+e: 

itu<i!l;:"' a..~cl tL~...JJ~l~~~t{-::!::..r>..s::.<L-=-a,...!..,~~~'--~~ ~, o~~l,.. --.!-4--D~--r-:;....LS-<V\t\~. ~Ll~~· -;:-vs~~~v..~"V~a e_~7.s~grt-:t-:--'-:r~~~ ~ ~ L~ 
C. Do you have any t:omparative data (suoh a~ names-ororherlndJVJOus/s who were In lhe ssme 

silualfon as yov, b 'JI treated more favorably) or othBr :ntormalion to support yoJ.Jr charge or 
d tscdrnonahon? lf $0, describe below: . 

lli~()._ s \b ~ d.Qk d ~ 0 c..+v v '{\.on fux_Q.~ 
b Co\>- . 1 R.blU~ s~t 20 09 h 

.t.., '{Q . 10\M Dt o'/ \It~ J 
D. Do yoG nave any olher info alion or elii::leiiCAI ralavan'l to your claim ol dls.cr.mtnahon? 

CoovJ ~~~ ~ ... ~tyt 
\ I 

'VJ.l3>l C3IJIJ\fHOIN eLr lO so zo 1dv 



lA 12.3 (7·04) Record of Employment 
FOR UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE PURPOSES ONLY 

NYS Department o! Labor 

To Be Filled in By Employee 

To Be FIIIGd In By l:mployer 

N.Y. State Employer Registration Number ------------

Federal Employer Identification Number 13-2631719 

Firm Name: Bank Of America 

TO EMPLOYEE: 

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE 

OPTIONAL IF NEEDED BY EMPLOYER 
TO LOCATE EMPLOYEE RECORD 

Mailing Address Where 
Payroll Records Are Kept 

c/o Jon Jay Associates 
100 Corporate Place 
Peabody, MA 01960 

THIS MAY NOT BE USED AS AN IDENTIFICATION CARD 
Date issued lo employee: 

04/30109 

HOW TO APPLY FOR UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

Unemployment tnsurance 1s protection for people who are out of work through no fault of their own. It provides them a weekly 
benefit to keep them and the1r famihes going while they look for new JObs. If you become unemployed and want 1o apply lor 
unemployment msurance benefits you may file your claim on lhe web by go1ng to the Department of Labor's web site. 
www.labor.s~\e .ny.us and click1ng on "Unemployment Insurance Web ServiCes• andfollowmg the prompts to 'tile a new 
cla1m'. You may also call the Telephone Claim Center atBBB-209-Bl 24. This IS a toll free call. Hearing impalfed individuals 
who have Telephone Dev1ce tor the Deaf (TTYfTDD) equipment may tile a claun by calhng a relay operator at 1-800·662·1220 
and requesung the operator to call1·888-783-1370. Service at this number w111 only be prov1ded to callers us•ng TOO 
eQuipment. Callers who have di1ficulty using the telephone lor any reason may request that a tnend or relative assist In th; 
telephone claims process. Translation services are also available. 

Have the following information available when you call: 
1. Your Social Security Account Number 
2. Your NYS Driver's License or Motor Vehicle ID card, it you have one 
3. Your alien registration card, if you have one 
4. Any Record ol Employment form or other form given to you by an employer in the past 18 months which 

shows: 
a :1 ll::l narne ot your empioyer 

. ·- ---·- ------
b. tne employers NYS Employer Reglstrauon Numoer 
c. tne mailing aaaress Where your employer l(eeps payroll recoras 
d. your payroll or c1oc1< numoer 
e. the address at which you worked 

5. Former tederal employees should have all federal separat1on forms and "Notification of Personnel Action~ 

torms 1Ssueo 10 the past 18 monrhs 
6. Ex-serv1cemembers should have Separation Form DD 214 and any DO 2151orms received 

11'~11\:t l.p.J~ 
\, 1,1~1 1 1N"Io.ol ~\', 1"• IINI>'.'"!~~] 

UU11 .. K~10l 
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NOTICE 

PLEF-.SE 

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SLIP FROM 
THE ATTACHED COF~~SPONDENCE 
SINCE I T IS A PEP~~~~ P~~T 
OF THE RECOPJl . 
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Inspection Form 
Houulng Choice Vouchgr· Program 

U.S. Department of rtouoing 
and Urbran Devvlopment 

OMB Approval No. 2577..{)169 
(exp, 12/3112002) 

Offloe of Public and Indian Houe.ing 
47-STNIS 

Publlc reporting burden for this collec1ion of lnfoi1Tiation 1£ e$1imat&d to everllge 3 mlnut&e per riUJponS&. including the time for 11tvleW1ng inslructlona. 
searChing exiSting data sources, gathering and maintaining ttle data n&eded. and oompletlng 11nd reviewing the collectton of information. Tllla -ser>cy n 
no1 conduct or sponsor, and 11 parson is not required to respond to. a ooUection of lnformlltlon unloss l llot collection displol)ls a lll)Jid OMS oontrol numb 

ThiS. collection pf infor.mallon i_s authori2ed under S.cti!)n B of the U.S. Housing Act of 1937 (42 U.S.C, 14371). Tne lnformptlon Is uted to ~!ermine If 
~ on•t ml')el$ the houstng quehty :rtandard:s of the :abC:!ion e rental 8tilll5tance pr09ram. 

SAAB, MAURICE 

A. Gonar•llnfonnatlon 

8 . Summary Decision on ltle Un1t 
(IQ b$ comoloted alter the fO<Trl hso" been flbed In) 

Hol.llllng Quetity Standard liaS&<>< !!all Fail 
® ·1 . Fall If t'-'e are any ch~& vnclef the column hoederd "l'a.tl' 11\e unll 
f:ail:; tM: minimum housing Qullll1y slllndardll. Discuss wtm me owner \'le 
repaltl noted lt\at would be nec::e9SIIry to bring Ill~ unK up to the standard. 

0 .Z. loconcluslv9 ~ there are no ctleck& under the column helltleO 'Feu· 
and thore 31'1! checkS unCI&r !he column headed "lnconclualve". obealn add\. 
lionel informalion nece~ fOr e dsc:is'on (quesllon owner or tenant as 
IMicaleO In the ilem inoiTIICUons giV$n In tills ci'Ulc:J(Ust). Oncoo aodilionlll 
Information i6 obtllined. cllOinoe Ill<~~ rating lor 1lle item end reoord lhe date r:l 
verification 11t lhe fsr r1ght of lom1. 

0 3. Pass 11 ne1mer (1) or (2) a1>0ve 16 Chee~oo. trte una paeoea the 
minimufTI houelng quollty $Uindgrda. Arrt Qdditiolllll conditione Oeealbed in the 
rtghl hand o::olumn ott!)« ronn snooto 5ervt to (a) estabtlltl llie Pll!QJnr:llloo 
or tile untt. (b) lndlt:<lie PC>t'lble $ddltlotl31 ,,.,, 10 nopotia!Al ~ lh@ olMier. 
(c) 3i~ in ~»if1{1 the r&ll90r.ableoe:et of 1/le rent ofth~ unit and (d) akllhe 
tenant lfl OeciOtng among posstble unlls to 1>0 rentao. Too lenant ir. ~&per~siCie 
for deciding whether he/& he finds lllese conditions ~ptable. 

[ 3 J ·unn S-IN: Count the numoer or beorooms for purpooes of tile FMR 
or Peymem Slenaara. Recoc~ in lhe boX provtdeo .. 

L 1900 ] Year Cor.ctr.\let&d: Enter frorn Ltno 6 of lilt RIIQutit 

lor T eilsncy Approval form. R9corcl in lllQ box P<Cvided. 

Li::J Numb9r or !I"J)In:g RoomJ: Coum 1Tle numt>11 ot roomo v.hich 

ccur~ b$ u&ed for eiMplng, liS identified on tha Cheddi~l Recatlln In& oox 
provtGed. 

Document 10: 76G495-223296.:()01 

Housing TyJ)II (cnock ..a apprcpn!lte) 

0 Singlo F~mlly 0.'*'«1 

0 Duplex or Two Family 

~ A.OIIf HoU$CI or Town House 
emily 0 Low Rise: 3.4 Storie&. lntluolng 

Garden ADai'IJTents · 
0 High Rioe; 6 or MoAI Stor~~n 

0 Manuf&ClUrecl Home 

0 Congll)Q4ta 

0 Oooperadve 

0 lndepenoent GRllrp R.8t!Cence 

0 Single Room oc.cupancy 

0 Shemd Ho\llllng 

0 Otner: [Specify) 

C. io1o'ol to Fill Ollt Til~ Cbeeldlst Printed; OJ/16/09 02:30PM 

C!JrT'91eo! 111e c;hod<Uot on me uottiO ce ca:upea (or currenPy OOCUPIIlO) oy 111e 
lon:.nt. P~ 11\rOIJQh 11\A in•pll!:tlo<> :>.e IOIIc...c. 

besemenl or utllhy room 
ciut&Oe 
(7'1011111 

C-kll.t C.t.g<>oy 

\ . l.iving Room 

2. K&hen 
3. Bathroom 
4. AI Other Roome ueeo tor Living 
S. All Seeondary Roome Nol U""" lor liVIng 

8. Heating a PlumtJII'O 
7. BuUdlngl:xleflor 
8. ClenVJral Health & Saf~ 

6och port Of !Tie Qhe(;I(U81 will De eooornpante~ l>)'.an ~;nltliOn ct trle itcn 
IC be lnopec::ICIO. 

1mport11nt: For 813ch Item nom~ on the checldi£1. med< 011111 boX only · 
(&.g .. cheek one bo>< only for item 1.4 "Security. ' in the Lilring Room.) 

In the Dpa<:e to lf>e right of ltle cl!lacrlpllon of the item. il tho decialon on lhe item 
ia: •fair wr1tl! wllei repeil!lere necessary: I! •tnoonciuslve' Wl'i1& 111 details. 
Ateo. it ·paaa' but there are some oo"dltlons presM~t ihat n9811 ID be brought 
10 tile allention am~ owner oc the ten !Ill\, wnu; lhe&8 In tne 5pace tc tne ngllt 

n n I& an annual inspection. reoon1 to tne nght of me fOrm any ftl!l8lrs maoe 
• inco the let>l inop&cllon. If poaoil>k>, """""' reae«> fot repair (e.g., otdinory 
mlliillllllllnce. illlnallt damage). 

u ill£ a comol9lnl ln~n. nn ollt oni)II/IOrSe Cl\eek.lst Items for lllflictl 
eo"'p!Aint iJ lo<Seod· Dote""lno. if poou!Dte. UMIII OI&Nr>ef COl~. 

once 1t1e ct19cltJI$t haa OO&n contpleled, retum to P11r\ B (Summery Decision 
01\ ltle UOIIJ. 

lmspeet!on ID: 7!3,~83-1 07887~211839 
Pro-"ou' &dltJon~ are ob&ote\6 PilOt 1 or 20 ret HwiObOok '7 420.8 fotm HUD-S2SIIO-A (~/00) 



lnepect.lon SummaryJComm~ts (Optional) RETAMAR.ARACELIS 754923-164964-211839 
Provlc.1e a summary of eact\ item which resu~ed in 8 of !=AIL or PASS WITH COMMENTS. 

Fail NO GAS -LANDLORD SUPPLIES 

2 Fail 

Kitcben 

Kitchen TILES- MISSING/BROKEN (TRIPPING HAZARD) 

Commenl4 continued on o :oaparote p~a Yo• 0 No 181 
P revlous ~ilion~ arc obaolele p~ge 20 0120 m HanOooo'l: 7 42!l.a lorm HUD.026So-A (8100) 



.1. f J. O :J ~ L.1. .1. 

B U G DBA KEYSPAN ENERGY 

1 METROTECH CTR Ft 12 

()()0()4.475115 

BROOKLYN, NY 112013850 

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING PRESERVATION 
AND DEVELOPMENT 
SHAUN DONOVAN, Commlsskmer 

Ollie. d PrMaf'lllltion s.mc. 
ENFORCEMENT SERVICES 
DIVISION OF .MAINTENANCE 
100 00tD 9mEET, NEW YORK, ~.Y. 10038 

LUIZ C. ARAGON, Deputy Comhseloner 
VITO MUSTACIUOLO, Aaeociate Commlasioner 
RASSOUL A2ARNEJAO, Aaaletant CommiMioner 

Date: Oc:tober 02, 2007 

ATTENTION: MICHAEL O'AOOSTINO 

-An Emergency Reflalr CertmcaUon for lack of ulfllty service( a) hal bMn received by the Emergency Repair 
Program for the above captioned propeny. 

Please consider this letter a formal request to immedlataly plaoe the 8Calunt ~ich services the public areas in the 
name of: 

The City ot N.w Yortl: 

H.P.D. • !!mervtnGY bplllr Program 

100 GokS ltnet 
NtwYork. NewYcwtr t0038 

(Room t-04) 

IN ADDITION, PLEASE INSTALL REMOT!. R!ADINO DEVICE ON METER PROVIDING llUl SERVICE. 

This office conaen!B to the account being put in Ita n• mo ond attall be mspooslble for all charges which accrue 

sub&eQuen1 to the eft8ctlve date and until the &CIXlUnt Ia terminated t:r,. thl& oftlc:e. 

My lnqulrlellhould be directed to Mr. B. G. Singh at (212) 863 - 87-40. Thank yoo for your prompt attention in 

lhla ma~ Qtj . 

f ~e.m t u. «1 

cc: R. C1"8Gpo 
E$6 Bldg flies 

(UJ': >0-4110111· ~I 
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Plaaae P1y ~ 
Upon "-=-lpt 

172.57 

CURRENT BILLITEIIIZED 

In 12 d•J• you uMd 101 therma: 

SUMMARY OP CHAROEI 

Total Current Chel}laa 
Amount Due Latl Bill 

$172 .S7 
&3. 13 

'I' 

Dec 1 e 2007 rtadlng AcTUAL. 
Oct 17 2007 reading ACTUAL 
CCF Uaod for METER# 000012701 

Your Total Paymenta Since 
Laat Bill. Thank 'f'ou! 

PleaM Pay Upon Receipt 

-s3.uJ 
$17:;1 .57 

Thennal F•ctor 
T~al therma ueod 

Your eoal ta datiM'mln.cl aa followa: 

Minimum Chii'QI S24 . l9 
~l111t 8.2 thenns or lell) 

16.31 ext 24.1 9l·a575 
Next 70.0 .-4000 34 lO 

GAS DELIVERY CHARSE $75.00 

GAl. SUPPLY CHARGE 
@ .98330 ltherm 97.28 

MT A Surch1rge .28 
Salea Ta)( ,00 .; 

TOTAL CHARGU Sl72 .1S'7 tf rot~~;> 
IMPORTANT lliSSACEI 

Your unlqUI online Accell CCCII Ia: SCCS26C 

I 
I:) 
0 
:t 

~ 
......, 

<-I 
w -

Wo.~ro onllno, anytime! Vlaw anCI pay your btl!, check your betal'lce, aubmlt 
meter readings. Tne rode· aballe provldll ff,'ia. ln1.tant acccsa. C3o to 
W'Nw.ktyt1fanenergy.corn. eliek •My Ac~urit• tl'len ~Rt!flls1er Now: 
Many autorrul\ed aervlcea are atao n .at jeblt at the telephone number above. 

Nothing beala the reliability of natural gas. It' ll alwaya there wh•n you 
need It, Over IK)Ofa .of our auppty 11 produced rtghl here In North Amorlco. 
W• '\he clean, emclent; and sara choice for cooklna. ·heatlng and many 
othtr uaea. · 

We alncerety appreciate the prompt way yoU pay your billa. 

An electronic meter reading dovlte provldaa ua wltll )'Qt.lr actual meter 
reading . 

.. ....,. Pao• 1 of 1 
S. llmf lor IMtl'lllio fJf llrmf 

2 
UN# Jn•llllftlmin bi*'wnwDcln. l 

'"{.- .J . · • • " I I 

: . :. :..•"" ... 




